# OF \$40.00 852/8204

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340719

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PerformTex Products LLC		04/13/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Sports Licensing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1011 Centre Road, Suite 339	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85278204	PTEX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-881-7000

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison
Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginabeth B. Hutchison
SIGNATURE:	/Ginabeth B. Hutchison/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PTEX Assignment Agreement-simple#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0856

900324057

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PerformTex Products LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the PTEX trademark (hereafter, the "Mark"), including US Application No.85/278204 (the "Application").

WHEREAS, American Sports Licensing, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is acquiring the Mark and any and all rights (including any goodwill) associated with the Mark along with the Application and any other registrations and applications directed to the Mark owned by ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sells, unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title, interest, associated goodwill, and all rights of action against third parties ASSIGNOR has or may have in the future in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, all trademark and service mark rights, trade dress rights and any and all other related intellectual property rights in the Mark, which interests and rights shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	
PERFORMTE	X PRODUCITSZŁE
Signature:	Jun 1 Hore
Printed Name:	JOHN A. HOPE
Title:	PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 05/08/2015